

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21045-21046/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2009 in DBSA No. 196/1993 &  
order dt.29.05.2009 in R.A.No.98/09 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN  
AT JAIPUR)

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS EMP.UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.B.Sanyal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.K.Sharma, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shantanu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Bandhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as also on the prayer for  
interim relief.(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master