

X  
ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21045-  
21046/2009

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS EMP.UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS LTD. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within  
four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 12.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd