

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6113-6114 OF 2012

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS EMP.UNION ... APPELLANT (S)

VS.

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS LTD. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We have been informed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent-company that the company is not working with full force as it used to be in the past and some of its units have been discontinued.

Looking at the afore-stated fact, we direct that if the unit of the respondent-company where the members of the appellant-Union were working is still operating, the respondent-company shall make an effort to employ them on priority basis, as observed by the High Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ANITA MALHOTRA
Date: 2016.03.19
11:38:47 IST
Reason:

1

With the above observation, these appeals stand disposed of.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.

