

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6113-6114 OF 2012

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS EMP. UNION ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS LTD. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.08.2012, When the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Leave granted. Hearing expedited.
Appeals to be listed for hearing within
one year from today.”

It is submitted that common sole respondent is represented through Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate and she has filed Counter Affidavit (Copy already included).

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 12.12.2013 filed statement of case but counsel for Respondent has not filed statement of case so far.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
A-6, Niti Bagh, N.D.- 110049.

2. Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
127, New Lawyers Chambers, Sci, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR