



With the above observation, these appeals stand disposed of.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE ]

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;  
10<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.



With the above observation, these appeals stand disposed of.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE ]

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;  
10<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6113-6114/2012

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS EMP.UNION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Mehra,Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)