

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 7-8/2016 & I.A. 9-10/2016 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6113-6114/2012

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS EMP.UNION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for clarification/modification and direction and office  
report)

Date : 03/10/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Jit banerji,Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.  
Ms. Viddusshi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Mehra,Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList on 18.10.2016, before a Bench presided over by Hon. Anil  
R. Dave, J.(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR