

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 7-8 & 9-10/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).6113-6114/2012

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS EMP.UNION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for clarification/modification and directions and office report)

Date : 18/10/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerji,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Mehra,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant(s) seeks permission to withdraw these I.As so as to avail another remedy, if available in law.

Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR